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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

WEDNESDAY
10 JAN 2024

RACE  1	 6:55 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 465	 Flying Reign Storm	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 11.5%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
2	 8	 Firecracker	 60	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 11.9%	 S H Ferrie	 11.5%
3	 0	 Roy’s Kaspar	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.4%	 P M Gadsby	 5.5%
4	 607	 Electra Green	 60	 [	 4]	 Wes Marwing	 9.7%	 W H Marwing	 9.7%
5	 78690	 Ribbons ‘n Flags	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.8%
6	 7689	 Lady Of The Sword	 60	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 A Wright	 10.2%
7	 3320	 The Queen Bee	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Flying Reign Storm

	 7	 The Queen Bee
	 6	 Lady Of The Sword
	 4	 Electra Green

7	 The Queen Bee	 33% 7	 The Queen Bee	 1:10.92
4	 Electra Green	 1:11.29
5	 Ribbons ‘n Flags	 1:11.39
1	 Flying Reign Storm	 1:11.91
2	 Firecracker	 1:12.49

Race Preview: Flying Reign Storm (1) starts from the best gate and has run three races thus far. 
She is starting to show satisfactory improvement and does not bump the strongest field. She could 
be the strong each way value here. Stable mate, The Queen Bee (7) can be forgiven for her below 
par run last time and is a serious contender - expect much better! Lady Of The Sword (6) can start 
getting much closer now and has a place chance. The same can be said for Electra Green (4).

RACE  2	 7:30 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 239263	 Grecian Palace	 57.5	 [	 1]	 Wes Marwing	 9.7%	 W H Marwing	 9.7%
2	 67269	 Purple Flower	 58.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 A Wright	 10.2%
3	 375387	 Samsai	 55	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 A Wright	 10.2%
4	 368584	 Valli Gal	 59	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 D I Campbell	 4.4%
5	 607060	 Stolen Star	 55	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 11.9%	 S H Ferrie	 11.5%
6	 0954	 Littleblackvelvet	 56	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba (2.5)	 9.8%	 G B Puller	 7.7%
7	 452332	 Elegant Act	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Elegant Act

	 6	 Littleblackvelvet
	 1	 Grecian Palace
	 4	 Valli Gal

7	 Elegant Act	 67%
2	 Purple Flower	 22%
1	 Grecian Palace	 17%
3	 Samsai	 11%

7	 Elegant Act	 33%
2	 Purple Flower	 33%
4	 Valli Gal	 7%

7	 Elegant Act	 1:24.29
4	 Valli Gal	 1:24.48
2	 Purple Flower	 1:24.81
3	 Samsai	 1:24.91
1	 Grecian Palace	 1:26.46

Race Preview: Elegant Act (7) has placed five from six, nearly won last time and looks difficult to 
oppose now. Littleblackvelvet (6) comes from an in-form yard and she is improving with racing. 
Apprentice Kobeli Lihaba knows her well - strong each way chance. Grecian Palace (1) and Valli Gal 
(4) have bright place chances.

RACE  3	 8:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 231207	 Captain Who	 54.5	 [	 1]	 N Patel	 2.9%	 L W Goosen	 10.4%
2	 81895	 Turbo Boost	 57	 [	 2]	 M Thackeray	 5.4%	 M D Miller	 9.7%
3	 324333	 Music Is Life	 62	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 4.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.1%
4	 121743	 Ibutho	 59.5	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.4%	 A Wright	 10.2%
5	 544326	 Mr Pigalle	 57	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 11.5%	 P B Muscutt	 15.7%
6	 690053	 Gold Index	 54	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 M D Miller	 9.7%
7	 413827	 Voldemort	 61.5	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 A Wright	 10.2%
8	 621451	 Hope Is Power	 60.5	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba (2.5)	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.1%
9	 804514	 Cupid’s Song	 57	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 11.9%	 A J Rivalland	 11.5%
10	 6161	 Master Fuego	 59	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 12.3%
11	 301311	 Time Together	 59.5	 [	11]	 Wes Marwing	 9.7%	 W H Marwing	 9.7%
12	 272033	 Ice Kingdom	 60.5	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 11	 Time Together

	 10	Master Fuego
	 8	 Hope Is Power
	 5	 Mr Pigalle

11	Time Together	 61%
12	Ice Kingdom	 47%
5	 Mr Pigalle	 40%
9	 Cupid’s Song	 37%
7	 Voldemort	 37%

10	Master Fuego	 100%
11	Time Together	 58%
9	 Cupid’s Song	 33%
2	 Turbo Boost	 33%
5	 Mr Pigalle	 31%

7	 Voldemort	 1:21.36
11	Time Together	 1:21.74
5	 Mr Pigalle	 1:21.77
9	 Cupid’s Song	 1:21.89
1	 Captain Who	 1:21.96

Race Preview: A tough race - many with chances. Time Together (11) is loving the poly track and 
is winning his races well. He can make it three-in-a-row. Master Fuego (10) is clearly useful and 
progressive having already won twice from only four races. He is a massive chance. Hope Is Power 
(8) is one for the shortlist and Mr Pigalle (5) can never be discounted.

RACE  4	 8:45 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 421768	 Flight Display	 54	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 M D Miller	 9.7%
2	 319305	 Shell Seeker	 55	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 3.8%	 M Dixon	 13.3%
3	 289043	 Just Virginia	 54.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 G B Puller	 7.7%
4	 305901	 Ideal Gift	 55	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 R A Hill	 12.0%
5	 60166	 Whatsupbuttacup	 57	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 7.2%	 A Wright	 10.2%
6	 016070	 Mauritania	 55.5	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 11.5%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
7	 162500	 Duchess Of Gold	 57.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 R A Hill	 12.0%
8	 910071	 Baby On Board	 60	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 D I Campbell	 4.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	3	 Just Virginia

	 8	 Baby On Board
	 4	 Ideal Gift
	 5	 Whatsupbuttacup

1	 Flight Display	 50%
6	 Mauritania	 50%
8	 Baby On Board	 33%
4	 Ideal Gift	 30%
7	 Duchess Of Gold	 28%

8	 Baby On Board	 67%
3	 Just Virginia	 67%
4	 Ideal Gift	 40%
2	 Shell Seeker	 39%
7	 Duchess Of Gold	 33%

7	 Duchess Of Gold	 1:34.25
2	 Shell Seeker	 1:35.39
4	 Ideal Gift	 1:35.66
3	 Just Virginia	 1:35.96
8	 Baby On Board	 1:36.05

Race Preview: Just Virginia (3) is back in encouraging form, ran an absolute cracker last time and 
again gets the services of in-form rider Richard Fourie. She is selected to notch up her next career 
victory. Baby On Board (8) skated clear of the opposition last time when making her new yard debut 
and can follow up. Ideal Gift (4) showed guts and determination when winning last month and must 
be taken seriously again. Whatsupbuttacup (5) is the place value for the quartet.

RACE  5	 9:20 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 847085	 Safe Space	 59.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 T Pretorius	 2.9%
2	 056207	 Ravens Sword	 59	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 11.5%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
3	 144233	 Justfortheepenny	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.2%
4	 463189	 King Bavarian	 60.5	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba (2.5)	 9.8%	 A Wright	 10.2%
5	 699985	 Red Magician	 54	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 7.2%	 G B Puller	 7.7%
6	 031365	 Dance To The Music	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 A Wright	 10.2%
7	 880379	 Barbatti	 52	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 7.5%	 G B Puller	 7.7%
8	 506484	 Top Ten	 54.5	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.4%	 G B Puller	 7.7%
9	 668042	 Tobacconist	 59	 [	 9]	 D Daniels	 3.8%	 M J Odendaal	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 9	 Tobacconist

	 1	 Safe Space
	 3	 Justfortheepenny
	 8	 Top Ten

3	 Justfortheepenny	 28%
2	 Ravens Sword	 26%
9	 Tobacconist	 25%
4	 King Bavarian	 17%
8	 Top Ten	 16%

3	 Justfortheepenny	 33%
6	 Dance To The Music	 17%
4	 King Bavarian	 11%
8	 Top Ten	 11%

3	 Justfortheepenny	 1:55.68
6	 Dance To The Music	 1:56.05
7	 Barbatti	 1:56.06
4	 King Bavarian	 1:56.75
8	 Top Ten	 1:56.82

Race Preview: Tobacconist (9) fought out the finish last time with Tin Cup and failed narrowly. He 
does have a wide draw to deal with but if overcoming it, can go one better. Safe Space (1) gets gate 
one and Richard Fourie - has been running close in last two and is the race value choice. Just-
fortheepenny (3) has a very strong place chance and Top Ten (8) is a must for the quartet.

RACE  6	 9:55 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 745451	 French Princess	 59	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 D C Howells	 13.9%
2	 552341	 Quentasia	 61	 [	 2]	 N Nastili (4)	 6.5%	 D W Moore	 6.1%
3	 046995	 Swiss Paradise	 54	 [	 3]	 M Thackeray	 5.4%	 A J Rivalland	 11.5%
4	 649407	 Bright Star	 61	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 4.9%	 N Kotzen	 7.2%
5	 070056	 Stealth Attack	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 7.2%	 A Wright	 10.2%
6	 340841	 Birdwatcher	 55	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 D C Howells	 13.9%
7	 188273	 Blush Of Dawn	 57.5	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 G B Puller	 7.7%
8	 023333	 Flying The Star	 55.5	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.8%
9	 347534	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 56.5	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 11.9%	 D C Howells	 13.9%
10	 086943	 Maggie Tee	 54	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 7.5%	 M Dixon	 13.3%
11	 526030	 Star Choice	 61	 [	11]	 C Habib	 11.5%	 F Robinson	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 7	 Blush Of Dawn

	 8	 Flying The Star
	 9	 Poppy Of Bayeux
	 6	 Birdwatcher

2	 Quentasia	 40%
4	 Bright Star	 39%
7	 Blush Of Dawn	 31%
6	 Birdwatcher	 31%
8	 Flying The Star	 28%

1	 French Princess	 40%
7	 Blush Of Dawn	 37%
11	Star Choice	 32%
10	Maggie Tee	 29%
4	 Bright Star	 24%

8	 Flying The Star	 1:09.20
9	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 1:09.47
7	 Blush Of Dawn	 1:09.52
11	Star Choice	 1:09.72
4	 Bright Star	 1:09.91

Race Preview: Blush Of Dawn (7) is taking time to win again but is consistent and looks ready to 
pass the line first. Richard Fourie rides for Garth Puller. Flying The Star (8) is also taking time to 
score again but is holding form and has run third in her last four starts - big runner. Poppy Of Bayeux 
(9) and Birdwatcher (6) deserve respect for the quartet. They can make their presence felt.

RACE  7	 10:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 251865	 Full Of Magic	 53.5	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 G B Puller	 7.7%
2	 14	 Sovereign Grant	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M Thackeray	 5.4%	 M D Miller	 9.7%
3	 007093	 Aisling	 58.5	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.4%	 P M Gadsby	 5.5%
4	 819	 Status Quo	 55.5	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 M D Miller	 9.7%
5	 211968	 African Folklore	 59	 [	 5]	 K J Lihaba (2.5)	 9.8%	 M D Miller	 9.7%
6	 383351	 War Empress	 55	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 10.4%
7	 003010	 Hot Pearl	 60.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 11.5%	 W Whitehead	 11.7%
8	 369575	 Love Bomb	 55.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 F Robinson	 9.8%
9	 863151	 Vision To Achieve	 54.5	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 21.5%	 P M Gadsby	 5.5%
10	 485166	 Pelargonium	 61	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 Y Govender	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 9	 Vision To Achieve

	 10	Pelargonium
	 2	 Sovereign Grant
	 4	 Status Quo

4	 Status Quo	 100%
9	 Vision To Achieve	 67%
6	 War Empress	 33%
8	 Love Bomb	 30%
3	 Aisling	 27%

5	 African Folklore	 56%
7	 Hot Pearl	 47%
8	 Love Bomb	 42%
6	 War Empress	 33%
9	 Vision To Achieve	 33%

6	 War Empress	 0:56.62
7	 Hot Pearl	 0:56.74
10	Pelargonium	 0:56.75
8	 Love Bomb	 0:56.90
4	 Status Quo	 0:56.97

Race Preview: Vision To Achieve (9) has won two out of her last three races and looks set to 
continue on victorious ways. Pelargonium (10) gets weight off from Rachel and she knows this mare 
well - chance. Sovereign Grant (2) and Status Quo (4) from the Miller yard have to be respected. (2) 
returns from a rest but is clearly talented and (4) can surely do way better than her last run suggests.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:55 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 465	飞人风暴	Flying Reign Storm	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 11.5%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
2	 8	烟花	 Firecracker	 60	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 11.9%	 菲利	 11.5%
3	 0	雷伊凯帕	Roy’s Kaspar	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 9.4%	 贾兹比	 5.5%
4	 607	绿电力	 Electra Green	 60	 [	 4]	 马维利	 9.7%	 马伟豪	 9.7%
5	 78690	旗子结	 Ribbons ‘n Flags	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 罗拨士	 10.8%
6	 7689	女剑手	 Lady Of The Sword	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 韦特	 10.2%
7	 3320	女王蜂	 The Queen Bee	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 飞人风暴

	 7	 女王蜂

	 6	 女剑手

	 4	 绿电力

7	 女王蜂	 33% 7	 女王蜂	 1:10.92
4	 绿电力	 1:11.29
5	 旗子结	 1:11.39
1	 飞人风暴	1:11.91
2	 烟花	 1:12.49

赛事预览: “飞人风暴”至今已渐入佳境，上阵此程胜利呼声高。“女王蜂”上役赛事可忽

略，今状态更佳不容忽视。“女剑手”状态亦理想，于此场合有望争得位置。“绿电力”

凭佳状亦有机会拼得一席之位。

第  2场	 7:30 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 239263	希腊宫殿	Grecian Palace	 57.5	 [	 1]	 马维利	 9.7%	 马伟豪	 9.7%
2	 67269	紫花	 Purple Flower	 58.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 韦特	 10.2%
3	 375387	善赛	 Samsai	 55	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 韦特	 10.2%
4	 368584	瓦莉	 Valli Gal	 59	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 康贝尔	 4.4%
5	 607060	偷星	 Stolen Star	 55	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 11.9%	 菲利	 11.5%
6	 0954	小黑绒	 Littleblackvelvet	 56	 [	 6]	 利哈巴(2.5)	 9.8%	 布勒	 7.7%
7	 452332	优雅之举	Elegant Act	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 10.7%	 金米亚	 12.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	 优雅之举

	 6	 小黑绒

	 1	 希腊宫殿

	 4	 瓦莉

7	 优雅之举	 67%
2	 紫花	 22%
1	 希腊宫殿	 17%
3	 善赛	 11%

7	 优雅之举	 33%
2	 紫花	 33%
4	 瓦莉	 7%

7	 优雅之举	1:24.29
4	 瓦莉	 1:24.48
2	 紫花	 1:24.81
3	 善赛	 1:24.91
1	 希腊宫殿	1:26.46

赛事预览: “优雅之举”战绩不凡，前仗仅以微差落后，上阵此程能夺魁。“小黑绒”马房

状态大热，今凭佳状可拼入三甲。“希腊宫殿”以及“瓦莉”实力不俗，于此场合皆有机

会拼入榜内，值得考虑。

第  3场	 8:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 231207	胡队长	 Captain Who	 54.5	 [	 1]	 帕特尔	 2.9%	 古森	 10.4%
2	 81895	冲劲	 Turbo Boost	 57	 [	 2]	 达克雷	 5.4%	 M米勒	 9.7%
3	 324333	音乐人生	Music Is Life	 62	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰(4)	 4.9%	 邵嘉辉	 14.1%
4	 121743	伊布托	 Ibutho	 59.5	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 9.4%	 韦特	 10.2%
5	 544326	皮佳先生	Mr Pigalle	 57	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 11.5%	 玛斯卡	 15.7%
6	 690053	黄金内容	Gold Index	 54	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 M米勒	 9.7%
7	 413827	伏地魔	 Voldemort	 61.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 韦特	 10.2%
8	 621451	希望力量	Hope Is Power	 60.5	 [	 8]	 利哈巴(2.5)	 9.8%	 邵嘉辉	 14.1%
9	 804514	爱神之歌	Cupid’s Song	 57	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 11.9%	 李维兰	 11.5%
10	 6161	福格大师	Master Fuego	 59	 [	10]	 杰奇	 10.7%	 金米亚	 12.3%
11	 301311	一起	 Time Together	 59.5	 [	11]	 马维利	 9.7%	 马伟豪	 9.7%
12	 272033	冰王国	 Ice Kingdom	 60.5	 [	12]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 8.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 11	一起

	 10	福格大师

	 8	 希望力量

	 5	 皮佳先生

11	一起	 61%
12	冰王国	 47%
5	 皮佳先生	 40%
9	 爱神之歌	 37%
7	 伏地魔	 37%

10	福格大师	 100%
11	一起	 58%
9	 爱神之歌	 33%
2	 冲劲	 33%
5	 皮佳先生	 31%

7	 伏地魔	 1:21.36
11	一起	 1:21.74
5	 皮佳先生	1:21.77
9	 爱神之歌	1:21.89
1	 胡队长	 1:21.96

赛事预览: “一起”乃胶沙地跑道专家，今状态可取有机会获得三连胜。“福格大师”战绩

不凡，上阵此程若力战到底有望入围。“希望力量”挑战此场合有一定的胜算。“皮佳先
生”于此场合可有一番作为，不容忽略。

第  4场	 8:45 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 421768	飞行表现	Flight Display	 54	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 M米勒	 9.7%
2	 319305	贝壳专家	Shell Seeker	 55	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 3.8%	 狄克逊	 13.3%
3	 289043	维吉尼亚	 Just Virginia	 54.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 布勒	 7.7%
4	 305901	理想好礼	 Ideal Gift	 55	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 罗希尔	 12.0%
5	 60166	小奶油	 Whatsupbuttacup	 57	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 7.2%	 韦特	 10.2%
6	 016070	毛利塔尼	Mauritania	 55.5	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 11.5%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
7	 162500	黄金女爵	Duchess Of Gold	 57.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 10.7%	 罗希尔	 12.0%
8	 910071	宝宝车	 Baby On Board	 60	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 康贝尔	 4.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	3	 维吉尼亚

	 8	 宝宝车

	 4	 理想好礼

	 5	 小奶油

1	 飞行表现	 50%
6	 毛利塔尼	 50%
8	 宝宝车	 33%
4	 理想好礼	 30%
7	 黄金女爵	 28%

8	 宝宝车	 67%
3	 维吉尼亚	 67%
4	 理想好礼	 40%
2	 贝壳专家	 39%
7	 黄金女爵	 33%

7	 黄金女爵	1:34.25
2	 贝壳专家	1:35.39
4	 理想好礼	1:35.66
3	 维吉尼亚	1:35.96
8	 宝宝车	 1:36.05

赛事预览: “维吉尼亚”状态返勇，今有顶级师傅助阵难被超越，获胜不难。“宝宝车”前

仗跳槽新马厩后表现亮眼，于此程有望再下一城。“理想好礼”实力优秀，上阵此赛程不

容小觑。“小奶油”挑战此程有机会上榜。

第  5场	 9:20 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 847085	安全地带	Safe Space	 59.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 毕托利	 2.9%
2	 056207	飞鸟之剑	Ravens Sword	 59	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 11.5%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
3	 144233	三元	 Justfortheepenny	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 高森	 7.2%
4	 463189	巴瓦利王	King Bavarian	 60.5	 [	 4]	 利哈巴(2.5)	 9.8%	 韦特	 10.2%
5	 699985	红魔法	 Red Magician	 54	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 7.2%	 布勒	 7.7%
6	 031365	劲舞音乐	Dance To The Music	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 韦特	 10.2%
7	 880379	巴尔巴提	Barbatti	 52	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 7.5%	 布勒	 7.7%
8	 506484	十强	 Top Ten	 54.5	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 9.4%	 布勒	 7.7%
9	 668042	烟草大王	Tobacconist	 59	 [	 9]	 丹尼尔	 3.8%	 欧登达	 9.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 9	 烟草大王

	 1	 安全地带

	 3	 三元

	 8	 十强

3	 三元	 28%
2	 飞鸟之剑	 26%
9	 烟草大王	 25%
4	 巴瓦利王	 17%
8	 十强	 16%

3	 三元	 33%
6	 劲舞音乐	 17%
4	 巴瓦利王	 11%
8	 十强	 11%

3	 三元	 1:55.68
6	 劲舞音乐	1:56.05
7	 巴尔巴提	1:56.06
4	 巴瓦利王	1:56.75
8	 十强	 1:56.82

赛事预览: “烟草大王”于此场合获得外栏排位但凭其实力能脱颖而出。“安全地带”排位

最佳，与此骑师搭档难对付。“三元”状态可取，今有机会捎来佳音。“十强”于此赛程

有一定的胜算，值得期待。

第  6场	 9:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 745451	法国公主	French Princess	 59	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 霍威尔	 13.9%
2	 552341	全塔夏	 Quentasia	 61	 [	 2]	 纳缇利(4)	 6.5%	 摩尔	 6.1%
3	 046995	瑞士天堂	Swiss Paradise	 54	 [	 3]	 达克雷	 5.4%	 李维兰	 11.5%
4	 649407	光明之星	Bright Star	 61	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰(4)	 4.9%	 高森	 7.2%
5	 070056	秘密攻击	Stealth Attack	 55.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 7.2%	 韦特	 10.2%
6	 340841	观鸟	 Birdwatcher	 55	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 霍威尔	 13.9%
7	 188273	红霞	 Blush Of Dawn	 57.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 布勒	 7.7%
8	 023333	飞星	 Flying The Star	 55.5	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 罗拨士	 10.8%
9	 347534	珀比拜伊	Poppy Of Bayeux	 56.5	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 11.9%	 霍威尔	 13.9%
10	 086943	玛姬缇	 Maggie Tee	 54	 [	10]	 狄肯	 7.5%	 狄克逊	 13.3%
11	 526030	星星首选	Star Choice	 61	 [	11]	 哈彬	 11.5%	 罗宾森	 9.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 7	 红霞

	 8	 飞星

	 9	 珀比拜伊

	 6	 观鸟

2	 全塔夏	 40%
4	 光明之星	 39%
7	 红霞	 31%
6	 观鸟	 31%
8	 飞星	 28%

1	 法国公主	 40%
7	 红霞	 37%
11	星星首选	 32%
10	玛姬缇	 29%
4	 光明之星	 24%

8	 飞星	 1:09.20
9	 珀比拜伊	1:09.47
7	 红霞	 1:09.52
11	星星首选	1:09.72
4	 光明之星	1:09.91

赛事预览: “红霞”许久未有作为，今状态稳健并已备战充足，胜利在望。“飞星”近期表

现出色，于此场合状态持佳，乃此程三甲之材。“珀比拜伊”以及“观鸟”上阵此赛程皆

有望收复前失，今能令人惊艳。

第  7场	 10:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 251865	魔法满屋	Full Of Magic	 53.5	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 10.7%	 布勒	 7.7%
2	 14	主权	 Sovereign Grant	 55.5	 [	 2]	 达克雷	 5.4%	 M米勒	 9.7%
3	 007093	埃斯灵	 Aisling	 58.5	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 9.4%	 贾兹比	 5.5%
4	 819	卓斯特	 Status Quo	 55.5	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 M米勒	 9.7%
5	 211968	非洲传说	African Folklore	 59	 [	 5]	 利哈巴(2.5)	 9.8%	 M米勒	 9.7%
6	 383351	战帝	 War Empress	 55	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 10.4%
7	 003010	热珍珠	 Hot Pearl	 60.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 11.5%	 韦黑德	 11.7%
8	 369575	爱情炸弹	Love Bomb	 55.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 罗宾森	 9.8%
9	 863151	实现愿望	Vision To Achieve	 54.5	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 21.5%	 贾兹比	 5.5%
10	 485166	皮拉格尼	Pelargonium	 61	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 嘉文德	 8.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 9	 实现愿望

	 10	皮拉格尼

	 2	 主权

	 4	 卓斯特

4	 卓斯特	 100%
9	 实现愿望	 67%
6	 战帝	 33%
8	 爱情炸弹	 30%
3	 埃斯灵	 27%

5	 非洲传说	 56%
7	 热珍珠	 47%
8	 爱情炸弹	 42%
6	 战帝	 33%
9	 实现愿望	 33%

6	 战帝	 0:56.62
7	 热珍珠	 0:56.74
10	皮拉格尼	0:56.75
8	 爱情炸弹	0:56.90
4	 卓斯特	 0:56.97

赛事预览: “实现愿望”至今已三战两胜，今状态持稳能再有一番大作为。“皮拉格尼”与

此骑师搭档奏效不少，可有佳绩。“主权”与“卓斯特”马房状态大热，有良师指导不容

错失。
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